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data.  The special PA number should be sent in the normal 837 Prior Authorization segment, that is at either 
Loop 2300 REF*G1 or Loop 2400 REF*G1. 
 

Tracking of Evidence Based Practices (EBP)  
The MCO is required to report the billing provider submitted EBP tracking code value in the encounter record 
submitted to MMIS in the 837-P’s Loop 2400 SV101-7 data element. 
 
The following table contains the current list of EBP tracking codes, associated cpt/hcpcs codes, as well as 
guidance on appropriate documentation of provider qualifications that should be linked to use of EBP tracking 
codes via credentialing.  The MMIS adjudication system will be setup with Edits to deny MCO encounter records 
when an EBP tracking code is used with a mismatched cpt/hcpcs code. 
 

Evidence-Based 
Practice  

EBP 
Tracking 

Code 

Valid 
CPT/HCPCS 

Codes 
Credentialing documentation to 

provide the EBP 

Functional Family 
Therapy-Child 
Welfare (FFT-CW) 

EB01 H0036 with 
modifier HE 

Agency FFT License with FFT-CW 
specialty from FFT, LLC. 

Child-Parent 
Psychotherapy  (CPP) EB02 

90837, 
90834, 
90832, 
90847, 
90846 

Certificate stating that the clinician has 
fulfilled the requirements of an 
implementation level course in Child-
Parent Psychotherapy, from a trainer 
endorsed by the University of California, 
San Francisco. 

Parent-Child 
Interaction Therapy 
(PCIT) 

EB03 

90837, 
90834, 
90832, 
90847, 
90846 

Certification from PCIT, 
International.  http://www.pcit.org/united-
states.html 

Youth PTSD 
Treatment (YPT) EB04 

90837, 
90834, 
90832, 
90847, 
90846 

Advanced Certificate from Tulane 
Psychiatry in Youth PTSD Treatment. 

Preschool PTSD 
Treatment (PPT) EB05 

90837, 
90834, 
90832, 
90847, 
90846 

Advanced Certificate from Tulane 
Psychiatry in Preschool PTSD 
Treatment. 

Triple P-Standard 
Level 4 EB06 

90837, 
90834, 
90832, 
90847,  
90846 

Accreditation Certificate in Triple P –
Standard Level 4, issued by Triple P 
America. 
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TF-CBT 
 EB07 

90837, 
90834, 
90832, 
90847,  
90846 
 

Documentation of certification through the 
TF-CBT National Therapist Certification 
Program. 
Certified TF-CBT therapists are listed on a 
national registry at 
https://tfcbt.org/members/ 

    

EMDR Therapy - Eye 
Movement 
Desensitization and 
Reprocessing 

EB08 

90837, 
90834, 
90832, 
90839 

Documentation of completion of 
EMDRIA Approved Basic Training.  A 
directory of practitioners who have 
completed EMDIRA Approved Basic 
Training can be found at 
www.emdria.org. 


