

# HEALTHY LOUISIANA MEDICAID MANAGED CARE ORGANIZATION SYSTEM COMPANION GUIDE

---

data. The special PA number should be sent in the normal 837 Prior Authorization segment, that is at either Loop 2300 REF\*G1 or Loop 2400 REF\*G1.

## Tracking of Evidence Based Practices (EBP)

The MCO is required to report the billing provider submitted EBP tracking code value in the encounter record submitted to MMIS in the 837-P's Loop 2400 SV101-7 data element.

The following table contains the current list of EBP tracking codes, associated cpt/hcpcs codes, as well as guidance on appropriate documentation of provider qualifications that should be linked to use of EBP tracking codes via credentialing. The MMIS adjudication system will be setup with Edits to deny MCO encounter records when an EBP tracking code is used with a mismatched cpt/hcpcs code.

Evidence-Based Practice	EBP Tracking Code	Valid CPT/HCPCS Codes	Credentialing documentation to provide the EBP
Functional Family Therapy-Child Welfare (FFT-CW)	EB01	H0036 with modifier HE	Agency FFT License with FFT-CW specialty from FFT, LLC.
Child-Parent Psychotherapy (CPP)	EB02	90837, 90834, 90832, 90847, 90846	Certificate stating that the clinician has fulfilled the requirements of an implementation level course in Child-Parent Psychotherapy, from a trainer endorsed by the University of California, San Francisco.
Parent-Child Interaction Therapy (PCIT)	EB03	90837, 90834, 90832, 90847, 90846	Certification from PCIT, International. <a href="http://www.pcit.org/united-states.html">http://www.pcit.org/united-states.html</a>
Youth PTSD Treatment (YPT)	EB04	90837, 90834, 90832, 90847, 90846	Advanced Certificate from Tulane Psychiatry in Youth PTSD Treatment.
Preschool PTSD Treatment (PPT)	EB05	90837, 90834, 90832, 90847, 90846	Advanced Certificate from Tulane Psychiatry in Preschool PTSD Treatment.
Triple P-Standard Level 4	EB06	90837, 90834, 90832, 90847, 90846	Accreditation Certificate in Triple P – Standard Level 4, issued by Triple P America.

# HEALTHY LOUISIANA MEDICAID MANAGED CARE ORGANIZATION SYSTEM COMPANION GUIDE

---

TF-CBT	EB07	90837, 90834, 90832, 90847, 90846	Documentation of certification through the TF-CBT National Therapist Certification Program. Certified TF-CBT therapists are listed on a national registry at <a href="https://tfcbt.org/members/">https://tfcbt.org/members/</a>
EMDR Therapy - Eye Movement Desensitization and Reprocessing	EB08	90837, 90834, 90832, 90839	Documentation of completion of EMDRIA Approved Basic Training. A directory of practitioners who have completed EMDIRA Approved Basic Training can be found at <a href="http://www.emdria.org">www.emdria.org</a> .